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Table 21. Hens and Pullets mNumber Sold:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Hens and pullets of laying age 92-------- 2 163 507 120 3 076 395
Farms by number sold m

1 to 99 45------------------------- 1 153 45 1 165
100 to 399 16---------------------- 2 793 14 3 266
400 to 3,199 10-------------------- 12 605 18 20 818
3,200 to 9,999 7------------------- 52 515 9 57 134
10,000 to 19,999 4---------------- 50 000 3 31 440
20,000 to 49,999 5---------------- 150 854 19 652 100
50,000 to 99,999 2---------------- (D) 6 399 353
100,000 or more 3----------------- (D) 6 1 911 119

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Pullets not of laying age 19-------------- 797 084 44 2 458 807
Farms by number sold m

1 to 1,999 8----------------------- 959 9 2 060
2,000 to 15,999 3------------------ 22 896 16 (D)
16,000 to 29,999 3---------------- 63 700 4 96 640
30,000 to 59,999 2---------------- (D) 9 357 250
60,000 to 99,999 1---------------- (D) 5 351 357
100,000 or more 2----------------- (D) 1 (D)

Table 22. Poultry mInventory and Sales by Farms With Chickens 3 Months Old or Older:
1992

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Inventory

Chickens 3 months old or older

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age

Pullets 3 months old or
older not of laying age

Pullet chicks and pullets
under 3 months old

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total 391------------------------ 4 494 659 380 3 665 628 79 829 031 20 (D) 41 11 425

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 279---------------------------- 4 764 277 4 522 30 242 10 145 24 785
50 to 99 42--------------------------- 2 642 40 2 100 16 542 4 110 13 490
100 to 399 24------------------------- 4 205 24 3 275 10 930 – – 2 (D)
400 to 1,599 18----------------------- 14 606 16 11 631 7 2 975 2 (D) 2 (D)
1,600 to 3,199 3---------------------- 8 495 3 (D) 1 (D) – – – –
3,200 to 9,999 3---------------------- 16 600 1 (D) 2 (D) – – – –
10,000 to 19,999 5------------------- 77 998 4 49 901 3 28 097 – – – –
20,000 to 49,999 8------------------- 273 619 7 226 542 4 47 077 2 (D) – –
50,000 to 99,999 5------------------- 344 700 4 238 000 3 106 700 1 (D) – –
100,000 or more 4-------------------- 3 747 030 4 (D) 3 (D) 1 (D) – –

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 (X)----------------------- (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 3 (D) 15 108 641

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Sales

Hens and pullets

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age Pullets not of laying age

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Poultry and poultry
products

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms
Value

($1,000)

Total 90------------------------ 2 812 005 85 2 162 817 15 649 188 23 163 519 206 64 351

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 30---------------------------- 879 29 855 3 24 12 584 116 43
50 to 99 7--------------------------- 227 7 227 – – 4 185 22 (D)
100 to 399 15------------------------- 2 424 15 2 264 3 160 2 (D) 24 46
400 to 1,599 12----------------------- (D) 11 (D) 2 (D) 4 122 600 18 1 092
1,600 to 3,199 3---------------------- 4 705 3 4 705 – – – – 3 149
3,200 to 9,999 1---------------------- (D) 1 (D) – – – – 1 (D)
10,000 to 19,999 5------------------- 57 178 4 (D) 2 (D) – – 5 1 014
20,000 to 49,999 8------------------- 270 383 7 104 854 3 165 529 – – 8 17 962
50,000 to 99,999 5------------------- 631 430 4 (D) 2 (D) 1 (D) 5 5 199
100,000 or more 4-------------------- 1 816 857 4 1 816 857 – – – – 4 38 653

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 11----------------------- 148 586 7 690 4 147 896 19 780 050 62 2 789
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